FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		ATION FORM CON PATENTS ONL	.Y	
TO: The Commissioner o	r Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the a	ittached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ		
Resubmission (Non-	Recordation)	X Assignment	Change of Name	ent
Correction of PTO E		Merger	Other	
Corrective Documen	Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Age	
	Frame #		· · · · ·	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies		X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties a	
	onstantine J.			Month Day Year 11262001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Wirth, Alla	'n			Month Day Year 11082001
Name (tine 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receiving Party		Ma	ark if additional names of rece	lving parties attached
Name (Ins 1) Metrolog	c Instruments, Inc.		[	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a corpora	tion of New Jersey			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 90 Coles	Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (iine 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Blackwoc	d City	New Jersey/USA State/Country	08012 Zip Code	
Domestic Represent		idroce	or the first Receiving Party on	ly.
Name Thomas J	Perkowski, Esq. and	Jay P. Sbrollini, Esq.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1) Thomas .	. Perkowski, Esq., P.	.C.		
Address ((ine 2) Soundvie	w Plaza			
Address (line 3) 1266 East	Main Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4) Stamford,	Connecticut 06902 U.	.S.A.		
	F(	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	he Gover Sheet. Send comments re- on and Regulatory AMairs, Office of 3 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A: ocuments to be recorded	garding this burden estimate to the Management and Budget, Papervo Issignment Practice. DO NOT SENI Id with required Cover S	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, GN rk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wash D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN	ef Information Officer, Washington, hington, O.C. 20503. See OMB NT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

700008997

FORM PTC Expires 06/50/99 OMD 0851-0027	D-1619B	-	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-357-1950
Name	Thomas	J. Perkowski, Esq.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	Thomas J	Perkowski, Esq., P.C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)	Soundvia	ew Plaza		
Address (line 3)	1266 Eas	t Main Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)	Stamford	, Connecticut 06902	2 U.S.A.	
Pages		total number of pag g any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ument #13
		s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached
		lication Number or the Pa ation Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Pate	rs for the same property). Int Number(s)
09954477				
		[		ation was Month Day Year
If this document signed by the fir			t Application, enter the date the patent application	
Patent Coo	peration	Freaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Ent	er PCT app	lication number		
	vifaU.S.∦ notbee⊓	Application Number assigned.	PCT PCT	
Number of I	Propertie	s Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payme	nt: Enclo	sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for	t Account r payment by	deposit account or if addit Di	ional fees can be charged to the account.) aposit Account Number:	#[16-1340]
			uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signa	ature		
attach	e best of m led copy is lted herein	a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
		owski, Esq.	- Juny tentan	November 30, 2001 Date
Name	e of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Udic
				,

PAGE 5/22

FÖRM PT( Expires 06/30/93 OMB 0651-0027	9	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	S. Department of Commerce Itent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Enter addition		<b>X</b> Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached <b>Parties</b>	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Good, Time	thy A.	11122001
Name (iine 2)	·		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jankevics,	Andrew	11082001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (Ilne 1)	Kim, Steve	Υ	Month Day Year 11082001
Name (IIne 2)			
Receiving Enter addition		Party(ies)	s attached
Name (ane	1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	o 1}		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	a 2)		Assignment)
Address (iin/	e 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	•
Name (line	e t)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	o 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	o 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	e 2)		Assignment)
Address (line	e 3)	City State/Country Zip Ca	ode
	r the Patent Ap	s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
·	Patent App	lication Number(s)	/er(s)
<b>I</b>			
1			

FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	1		5. Department of Commerce Itent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Enter additiona		mark in additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Amundsen	Thomas	11122001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Naylor, Ch	Irles	11192001
Name (ilne 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Dobbs, Ru	sell Joseph	Month Day Year 11212001
Name (IIne 2)			
Receiving 1	* *	Mark If additional names of receiving partle.	s attached
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)		Assignment)
Address (Kne	3)	City State/Country Zip Code	•
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	(2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)		Assignment)
Address (line	3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Enter either	the Patent Ap	s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Discation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail Lication Number(s) Patent Number	
۱ ۲			L
			[] ~ []
<b>I</b>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

FORM PTO- Ехрігех 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027	1619C		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional		X         Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached           Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (tine 1)	Giordano, F	atrick A.	11212001
	<u>.</u>		
Name (fine 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	/orsz, Jeffe	<u>ry</u>	11082001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)		ada O	Month Day Year
	Schmidt, M	aik S.	11(22001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving /	Party(ies)	_
Name (Une 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			doçument from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	[		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)		City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application	Number	s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	T U F
		vication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
		lication Number(s) t Patent Numb	
			·····
L <u></u>	J 6		I

PAGE 9/22
-----------

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C	RECORDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I		X Mark if additional names of d	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Enter additional			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Colavito, St	phen J.	11212001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Wilz, David	M., Sr.	11272001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Au, Ka Mar		Month Day Year 11272001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	Party(ies)	Mark if additio	nal names of receiving parties attached
Enter additiona	l Receiving i	'arty(ies)	
Name (line 1	i)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (iine 2		· · · ·	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domostic representative
Address (line 1	1)		Is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line:	2)		Assignment.)
Address (iine	3)	City State/Country	/ Zip Code
Name (line	1) .	· • • • • •	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line)	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line -	1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line :	2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3	3)	CityState/Countr	Zip Code
Application	Number(:	5) of Patent Number(S) 🛛 🦳 Mark if an	dditional numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Ap <sub>j</sub> .	lication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	
	Patent App	ication Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
[			
L			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F Enter additional	Conveying	Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Svedas, W	liam	11212001
Nàme (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ghosh, Sar	ikar	11212001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Schnee, Mi	chael D.	Month Day Year 11212001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P Enter additional		Party(ies)	es attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	, <u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	) <u> </u>		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	») [	City State/Country Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1	,		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (ilne 2	a 🛄 🗌		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	۰ <b>۲</b>		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
			atached. (Designation most be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	, L		
Address (line 3)		City State/Country Zie C	ode
		s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Dication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	ame property).
F	Patent App	ication Number(s) Patent Numb	oer(s)
			l []
	] [		
l			

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 CM/B 0651-0027	-1619C		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I Enter additional		X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Zhu, Xiaoxi		11192001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Knowles, C	Harry	11212001
Name (ane 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	··· ·· ·· ·· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			]
Receiving P		Mark if additional names of receiving part	les attached
Enter additiona		Party(ies)	<b>-</b>
Name (line 1	)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	.)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line t	D		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)		Assignment)
Address (iine	3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line	()		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line:	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line :	o [		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (intel	" <u> </u>		attached. (Designation must ) be a separate document from - Assignment.)
Address (line 2	2)		A set grant of g
Address (line :			Code
		s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
		Nication Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s Nication Number(s) Patent Num	
	ratent App	ication Number(s) Patent Num	
ł	J L		
	L		
1			

Attorney Docket: 108-127USA000

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Constantine J. Tsikos, Allan Wirth, Timothy A. Good, Andrew Jankevics, Steve Y. Kim, Thomas Amundsen, Charles A. Naylor, Russell Joseph Dobbs, Patrick A. Giordano, Jeffery Yorsz, Mark S. Schmidt, Stephen J. Colavito, David M. Wilz, Sr., Ka Man Au, William Svedas, Sankar Ghosh, Michael D. Schnee, Xiaoxun Zhu and C. Harry Knowles, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metrologic Instruments, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 90 Coles Road, Blackwood, New Jersey 08012, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/954,477 entitled "METHODS OF AND SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING DIGITAL IMAGES OF OBJECTS WITH SUBSTANTIALLY REDUCED SPECKLE-NOISE POWER BY ILLUMINATING SAID OBJECTS WITH WAVEFRONT-CONTROLLED PLANAR LASER ILLUMINATION BEAMS", filed September 17, 2001, for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u>USSN# 09/954,477</u>
Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>24</u> day of November, 2001. Conflambine J. <u>Tsilo</u> (L.S.)
State of Nevy Jersey ) ) ss:
County of Coloucester )
This day before me personally appeared Constantine J. Tsikos, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
Kelly A. Doty Notary Public KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Gommission Expires 1/21/2002 Signed at Concord, Massachusetts this <u>8</u> day of November, 2001.
<u>(lllcm Wrth</u> (L.S.) Allan Wirth
State of Massachusetts ) Ss: Cambridge County of Middlesex )
This day before me personally appeared Allan Wirth, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 2001

Page 2 of 11

ID:2033571959

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u> USSN# 09/954.477</u>

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this  $\underline{\mathbb{Z}}$  day of November, 2001.

Jinothy a - Mood (L.S.) Timothy A. Good

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared Timothy A. Good, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public KELLY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Cambridge Signed at Westford, Massachusetts this <u>s</u> day of November, 2001.

<u>Andrew Japkevics</u> (L.S.)

County of Middlesex ) ss: Cambridge

This day before me personally appeared Andrew Jankevics, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

<u>Notary Public</u> My Commission Expires Nov (4, 200)

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. USSN# 09/954,477

Signed at Cambridge, Massachusetts this  $\vartheta$  day of November, 2001.

State of Massachusetts County of Middleser ) ss: Cambridge

This day before me personally appeared Steve Y. Kim, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Kellen & Maly Notary Public My Commission Expires Noy. 14, 2001

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>12</u> day of November, 2001.

(L.S.)

Thomas Amundsen

State of New Jersey County of Cloucester

) ss:

This day before me personally appeared Thomas Amundsen, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

) ss:

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. USSN# 09/95-1.477

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this  $\underline{iq}$  day of November, 2001.

Charly a Malons,

State of New Jersey

County of Gloucester

This day before me personally appeared Charles A. Naylor, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Signed at Biackwood, New Jersey this  $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$  day of November, 2001.

Russell Joseph Dobbs

State of New Jersey

County of Gloucester

This day before me personally appeared Russell Joseph Dobbs, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Kelly a. Dot. Notary Public

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u>USSN# 09/954,477</u>

Signed at Biackwood, New Jersey this 2 day of November, 2001.

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared Patrick A. Giordano, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

KELLY

A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Cambridge Signed at Winchester, Massachusetts this  $\mathscr{G}$  day of November, 2001.

(L.S.) Yorsz

County of Middlesex ) ss: Cambridge

This day before me personally appeared Jeffery Yorsz, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

<u>Relicia BOUal</u> Notary Public My commission expires Nov. 14,2001

) ) ss:

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u>USSN# 09/954,477</u>

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this 12 day of November, 2001.

Sernit (L.S.)

State of New Jersey

County of Gloucester

This day before me personally appeared Mark S. Schmidt, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Koly a Notary Public O KELLY

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>-4</u> day of November, 2001.

(L.S.)

State of Nevy Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared Stephen J. Colavito, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

KELTÝ A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1 /21 /2002

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. USSN# 09/9541,477

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this **2** day of November, 2001.

David M. Wilz St. (L.S.)

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared David M. Wilz, Sr., who acknowledged the foregoing ir strument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

KELLY A. DOTY **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this 3-7 day of November, 2001.

Au (L.S.)

) ss:

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared Ka Man Au, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

KELLY A DOTY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

) ) ss:

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u>USSN# 09/954,477</u>\_\_\_\_\_

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this  $\underline{\times}$  day of November, 2001.

Miam Juntar (L.S.)

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared William Svedas, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public KELLY

KELLY X. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JECCY Commission Expires 1/21/002

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>4</u> day of November, 2001.

(L.S.) Sankar Ghosh

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared Sankar Ghosh, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u>USSN# 09/954477</u>
Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u><b>21</b></u> day of November, 2001. Michael D. Schnee (L.S.)
State of New Jersey ) ) ss:
County of Cloucester )
This day before me personally appeared Michael D. Schnee, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public MELLY A. DOTY Notary Public OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002
Signed at Biackwood, New Jersey this <u>4</u> day of November, 2001. <u>Wave Art</u> S.) Xiaoxun Zhu
State of New Jersey ) ) ss:
County of Cloucester )
This day before me personally appeared Xiaoxun Zhu, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
Kelly CL. Doty Notary Public KELLY A DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. <u>USSN# 09/954,477</u>

Signed at Biackwood, New Jersey this  $\underline{A}$  day of November, 2001.

Knowles Harry

State of New Jersey

County of Cloucester

This day before me personally appeared C. Harry Knowles, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notar

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012204 FRAME: 0530

**RECORDED: 11/30/2001** 

Page 11 of 11